PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Patent Security Interest previously recorded at Reel/Frame 16105/510 and 16784/891 (Second Lien)	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
The Bank of New York Mellon, as successor Collateral Agent to Canadian Imperial Bank	02/10/2010
of Commerce	02/19/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Marietta Corporation
Street Address:	37 Huntington Street
City:	Cortland
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	13045

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D439522
Patent Number:	D433338
Patent Number:	6929128

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (214)981-3400

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 214-981-3483

Email: dclark@sidley.com

Correspondent Name: Dusan Clark, Esq.

Address Line 1: Sidley Austin LLP

Address Line 2: 717 N. Harwood St., Suite 3400

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	20607-30580	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Dusan Clark	

PATENT REEL: 023963 FRAME: 0255 00 0430599

CH \$120 00

501098071

Total Attachments: 4

source=EXECUTED - Marietta Patent Release#page1.tif source=EXECUTED - Marietta Patent Release#page2.tif source=EXECUTED - Marietta Patent Release#page3.tif source=EXECUTED - Marietta Patent Release#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 023963 FRAME: 0256

RELEASE OF PATENT SECURITY INTEREST

THIS RELEASE OF PATENT SECURITY INTEREST ("Release") is made effective as of February 19, 2010 to MARIETTA CORPORATION, ("Grantor") by THE BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON, as successor Collateral Agent pursuant to the Credit Agreement ("Collateral Agent") to Canadian Imperial Bank of Commerce, "CIBC", as follows:

WHEREAS, (i) on December 17, 2004, Grantor and CIBC entered into a Second Lien Patent Security Agreement ("2004 Security Agreement") and (ii) on November 2, 2005, Grantor and CIBC entered into a Second Lien Patent Security Agreement ("2005 Security Agreement", together with the 2004 Security Agreement, the "Security Agreements"; capitalized terms used herein without definition are used as defined in the Security Agreements);

WHEREAS, pursuant to said Security Agreements, Grantor granted to Collateral Agent on behalf of the Secured Parties, among other collateral, a continuing security interest in all of Grantor's right, title and interest, in, to and under the United States Patents listed on the attached Schedule A (the "Patents");

WHEREAS, (i) the 2004 Security Agreement was recorded in the United States Patent & Trademark Office on December 29, 2004 at reel/frame 016105/0510 and (ii) the 2005 Security Agreement was recorded in the United States Patent & Trademark Office on November 17, 2005 at reel/frame 016784/0891;

WHEREAS, Collateral Agent wishes to release its security interest in the Patents.

NOW THEREFORE, the Collateral Agent hereby releases, without any recourse, statement, representation and warranty, promise or undertaking whatsoever, and at the Grantor's sole cost and expense, all right, title and interest in and to the Patents, including its security interest in and lien upon the Patents.

[Signature Page Follows]

PATENT REEL: 023963 FRAME: 0257 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Collateral Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized officer.

THE BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON, as Collateral Agent

Name:

Title:

Melinda Valentine Vice President

Signature Page to
Release of Patent Security Interest – Marietta Corporation

PATENT

REEL: 023963 FRAME: 0258

STATE OF TEXAS
DALLAS COUNTY

York Mellon, personally came before me this day of February, 2010, and executed or acknowledged to me that he executed the foregoing Release of Patent Security Interest on behalf of The Bank of New York Mellon, as Collateral Agent and pursuant to authority duly received.

(SEAL)

RHONDA THARP
Notary Public, State of Texas
My Commission Expires
June 15, 2011

Notary Public, State of Vexas My Commission Expires: 414-15, 201

Signature Page to
Release of Patent Security Interest – Marietta Corporation

PATENT

REEL: 023963 FRAME: 0259

Schedule A Patents

Release of Security Interest Recorded at Reel 016105/Frame 0510

NO.	PATENT NO./ PUBLICATION NO./ SERIAL NO.	DATE ISSUED/ DATE FILED	TTTLE:
1.	D439,522	3/27/2001	SAMPLE BOTTLE
2.	D433,338	11/7/2000	SAMPLE BOTTLE
3.	6,929,128	8/16/2005	PRODUCT SAMPLER PACKET ASSEMBLY
			WITH ENHANCED BURST STRENGTH AND
			METHOD OF MANUFACTURE

Release of Security Interest Recorded at Reel 016784/Frame 0891

NO.	PATENT NO./ PUBLICATION NO./ SERIAL NO	DATE ISSUED/ DATE FILED	TITLE:
1.	6,929,128	8/16/2005	PRODUCT SAMPLER PACKET ASSEMBLY
			WITH ENHANCED BURST STRENGTH AND
			METHOD OF MANUFACTURE

RECORDED: 02/20/2010

PATENT REEL: 023963 FRAME: 0260